5 Contract period One year, extendable for further two years, on the same terms and 
conditions, if the yearly performance review of the services of the 
Contractor are found satisfactory.  

6 Non-refundable cost of 
e-tender document 

Rs.5,000/- plus 18% GST (Rs. 5,900/- including GST) 
Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred only (including GST).  
MSME registered agencies are exempted on production of necessary 
certificate. 

7 EMD Rs.6.65 lakh (Refundable).  
For successful bidder EMD amount will be adjusted in Security Deposit.  
MSME registered agencies are exempted on production of necessary